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RALEIGH - Watermelon
testing by the Food and Drug
Protection Division of the
North Carolina Department
of Agriculture has revealed
no signs of pesticides in North
Carolina melons, results in-
dicated today.
“We tested for Temik, or

aldicarb as it might be
known, and found no signs of
that chemical, or of any
chemical in any of the
watermelons we tested,” said

  
  

 

CALL

REALTOR®

CARPENTER OFFER
BACK ON THE MARKET--ready to
SELL!! Well-located near
Hospital...3 br., 1 bath with
garage/shop...710 Sipes
St...high 30s.

READY TO MOVE INTO: 3 BR, 1B,
LR, DR, K with n/g range,ref.,
clothes washer. N/G furnace,
central air. Near Res. Lutheran
Church. 40M.

FOR SALE--Excellent building
lots:
*W/Bridge, 300’ on No. 16.
*W/B on Candlewood, 140’ ft.
*W/B on Candlewood, 100’ ft.
*Nr. KM golf, wooded/sloped.
Commercial, old W/D Uptown!

CAROLYN LOVELACE
iPhone 739-6582 After 5P.M.

Or Leave Message739-4487Rnvtime =
Res. 739-5182

C.1. Carpenter,i.
REAL ESTATE BROKER REALTOR®

MULTIPLE LISTING SERVICE

MLE

e
e

North Carolina Watermelons Are Safe

Bob Gordon, director of the
Food and Drug Protection
Division. ‘‘Based on the
results of our tests, it is safe
to eat watermelons grown
and/or bought in North
Carolina.”

North Carolina consumers
are continuously protected by
a pesticide residue testing
program performed by the
Food and Drug Protection
Division. Three years testing

  

of iruits and vegetables in
this state have revealed no
signs of pesticide residues.
indicated Gordon.

Consumers were recently
warned of potential health
dangers posed by pesticide
residues from a limited
number of California
watermelons, but none of
those melons entered North
Carolina markets.
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**I would like to encourage WANTED:

the consumers in this state

a 2 AUTOMOTIVE
Commissioner of Agriculture TECHNICIANS
ing watermelons,’’ said N.C

Jim Graham. ‘‘With this
reassurance from Food and Good working conditions. Good benefit
Drug Protection specialists. 1 package. Plenty of work available.

can, without hesitation, say APPLY WADE FORD, INC.

that North Carolina 910 Shelby Road - Kings Mountain
watermelons are apparently
free of pesticide residues,
and are safe to eat.”

These multiple listing
members who work together
and exchange information
about their properties are of-

: fering this REAL ESTATE PAGE
every THURSDAY for your
convenience — Save this ad

i and call a member today.

 

 

wooded lots. $9500 each.

1205 SHELBY RD.: Brick 3 br.,

air, $44,000.

lot. $28,850.

 

   

B.E. Maner Agency
LOTS NO. 22 & 23 - KESTER DR.: Shelby - Side Lake Moss. Large

Ir., dr., 1's ba., unfinished partial

basement, central air, 2 car det. garage. $49,300.00.

503 SO. BATTLEGROUND: Frame, like new 3 br., Ir, dr.. 2 bath, new

central air, furnace, solar heat. $38,500. :

HWY. 226 NORTH OF BUFFALO CREEK: Frame, completely
renovated large farm house. 1 acre lot. 3 br., Ir, dr., 2!baths, central

HWY. 226 NORTH OF BUFFALO CREEK: New frame, 2 br. It
kit/dining, 1 bath, on large lot. $27,000. :

501'» NO. 14TH ST.: BessemerCity, Brick, 2 br., Ir, kit/dining, wooded

MAIN STREET & LAUREL AVE.: Grover, vacant lot. $4,800.

OAK GROVE RD.: Near Cross Roads, 2 acre tract, $4,800.

CORNER E. RIDGE & CARPENTER: Vacant lot. 70x170. $2,500.

402 SO. CHEROKEE: Vacant lot: 75x85. $3,500.

WOODBRIDGE: Large Peninsula waterfront lot. Approx 1 acre.

INSURANCE & REAL ESTATE

Pms739-6411 &

BUSINESS: 739-7616 RESIDENCE: 739-8550

JOE ANN DON AGENCY
120 York Road

Kings Mountain, N.C. 28086

212 E. KING ST., Zoned N-B, Frame Bldg., 90’ Front, Suitable for 2
offices, Adequate Parking, $27,700. ML No. 5179.

2105Labolly Lane, 1000 sq. ft., 3 BR, 1 BA, work shop, Paved Drive. Nice.

  REALTOR®

JOE ANN CRAWFORD DONALD CRAWFORD
Real Estate Broker Insurance Broker    

   

 

Bunch Real Estate

~139-5291/6259

 

 

NEAR HIGH SCHOOL & JR. HIGH: 3
BR,1! babi;4kitchen & din-
ing rm., carport &utiility rm.,
on large wooded corner lot. 807
Lee St. $46,000.

NEW LISTING IN GROVER: Comfor-
table 3 BR, 1!» baths, LR, DR &

  Am
neniar
W&W

CONSTRUCTION
J. Ronnie Whetstine

Owner

New Home on 1.21 ACRES. Gold

Run subdivision, 4 Bedroom, 2!:

baths, large kitchen with all the

extras.

kitchen area with woodstove,
inside laundry rm., carport, on
.9 acre lot. 101 Springdale Dr.
$41,500.

NICE COUNTRY SETTING: 2 BR, 1
bath, great rm., w/fp, dining
area, inside laundry. outside
utility & carport. Range Rd.
$32,500.

LOW MAINTENANCE ON STARTER
HOME: 2 br, 1 bath, dining area,
front & back porches. Separate
garage & storage area on shad-
ed lot. 110 Wateroak St. $25,000.

WELL MAINTAIN INSIDE & OUT: 2
BR, 1 bath, LR, den, kitche &
dining area, inside laundry,
large front & back porch. 115
Cloninger St. $33,000.

27 ACRES commercial property
behind Reliance Electric, city
sewage, water & natural gas  available, $125,000.

 

BETWEEN K.M. & GASTONIA, 6

BDR, 3 Baths, inside utility.
large deck, outside storage, 2
car garage, beautifully land-
scaped. 108 Rustic Hills.

$98,500. ML No. 5689.

BEAUTIFULLY DECORATED, 1700
SQ. FT. HOME: near shopping and
schools, 3 br., 2bath, LR with
fireplace, dr«kitchen: ‘inside! = +¢
utility, “front & closed back
porch. 204 S. Roxford. $52,500.
ML. No. 5616.

NEAR HS & JR. HIGH: 3 bdr.. 1 bath,
Ir, dr., large kitchen, garage,
over 1300 sq. ft.. only $31,500.
ML No. 5595.

ATTRACTIVE 3 br., 1!» bath, Ir,
* family rm., kitchen, carport &
utility rm. Near KMHS & shop-
ping center. 417 Scotland Dr.
$48,500. ML No. 5389.

UNIQUE, 37 acre tract with 15
acre lake, 1600 sq. ft. home, in-
cludes apt. with 2 car garage. !;
down, owner finance available.
Phifer Road.

27 ACRE TRACT with Rd. frontage
on Phifer & Crocker Rds. Ideal
for housing development.
Owner financing available.

LARGE 2 acre wooded lot next to
JrHi. $22,000.

PHILLIP BUNCH - REALTOR   
 

  
CHARLENE ELLIS 739-7942

LIVE AT THE LAKE: And vacation all
year! If you enjoy privacy and a
secluded area, this water front lot
on Moss Lake is for you to build
that dream home, you have in
mind. Compare the price of
$22,500.00 with other properties in
the area and then call me.

FIRST OFFERING: A little planning
will put you first in line to see this
first showing, 3 or 4 bedroom 2
bath home, 2 fireplaces, 20x40
swimming pool, Dark Star wire
mesh tv dish. This home sits on 3
acres and just a few minutes
from town just across the S.C.
line. Priced at only $55,000.00.
Call Charlene for appt.

504 KATHERINE ST.: 5 room brick
home with double carport.

Centerial heat & air. Large lot,
back fenced. Within walking dis-
taince. East Elem. School. Only
$39,900.00. MLS No. 5849.

A DAILY DIP: Can now become your

routine instead of a dream! In this 

 

ic Charlene Ellis Realty =)
305 SILVER STREET 739-7942

 

DAN COCHRAN 739-4613

18x36 and pool surrounded by cool

decking, and rustic privacy fence! You

will also enjoy the redecorated home

that comes with the pool, attached dou-
ble garage, and lots more. Call for appt.

to see. MLS 5347.

PARKER ST.: Apartment house, 3
apts., rents for $150.00 each per
month. Partially remodeled.
Good investment for live in
landlord. $30,000.00. MLS 5162.

SPACIOUS OLDER HOME ON LARGE
LOT: Pay owner equity and
assume 14 year 10% fixed rate
loan. Payments $210.00. 302
Walker St.

THE PERFECT RECIPE! Take 3
bedrooms (King-size master)
and large den w/fireplace,stir in
a pretty bright kitchen, garnish
with elegant living and dining
rooms, sprinkle with 2!, baths
and season with quality construc-
tion voila! Shown by appt. only.
MLS 5301.

JUAL HOUSING

 

JANE COCHRAN . 739.4613

NEAT 2 BEDROOM FRAME HOUSE with
fenced yard, has spacious Kkit-
chen, living room and den. East
Elem. school district. Only

$23,500.00.

WOULD BE GREAT FOR NEWLYWEDS! 2
bedroom brick home with fenced
yard has 28'x12’ living room with
fp and large eat-in kitchen. Cen-
tral air. Under $30,000. Available
on lease on lease option for

$330.00 month.

NEAR MAPLE SPRINGS AND RELIANCE

ELECTRIC: 16.08 acres joining Potts
Creek. Six, nice 3 bedroom
mobile homes. Older home that
could be retored. Barn and other
outbuildings. Small lake on pro-

" perty. $97,000.00.

DOUBLE JEOPARDY! Owner has 2
homes and double expense.
Owner needed, and bought a
smaller home. Now cir-
cumstances require quick sale of
this 5 room home at 308 Parker
St. Must see to appreciate. Come
see and make an offer. MLS 5161.
 

 

We’re professional
realtors, helping you

decide what kind of
home you want, locating
it and following through

until all is written, ex-

ecuted and delivered-

right to you!

   

  

  

   

 

    
   

 

   

  

 

   

 

  
  

 

    
      
      
     
      
      

     

     
      

      

     
  
  
  
  
  
  

       

RUBY ALEXANDER

*SANDRA WILSON BARBARA YOUNG, Office Mgr.
PROFESSIONAL PARK

608 W. King Street 739-1616

NEW LISTING: 4 BR, 2 BA, brick. MUST SEE. 113 Bennett,

E. PARKER: Beautifully kept older home. 2 BR, 1! ba.,

RECENTLY RENOVATED: 3 BR, 1 ba., large lot. 905
Katherine.

BROOKWOOD: 3 br, 2 ba, brick, with living and family
rooms, 1018 Brookwood.

BETHLEHEM AREA: 3 br, 1 ba., brick with 5.65 acres.

TRILEVEL: 3 br., 2 ba. brick, living, dining, family room.
SR 2245 near White Plains.

GREAT BUY: Over 1800 square feet, 3 or 4 br., 2 ba, living &
family rooms. 300 Fulton St. Temple Church Area.

WHITE PLAINS: 4 br., 2 ba., brick. Only1 vear old.

CRESCENT CONDOMINIUMS: 2 br., 2 ba., fireplace,
many extras. Corner Gold & Crescent Hill.

SCOTLAND: Brick ranch, 3 br.. 2 ba.. living. family rooms.

goon staSALE PENDING: Marisol.
W. MOUNTAIN ST.: Brick, 3 br., 3 ba., living & family
rooms, dining.

WHITE PLAINS: 3 br, 2 ba, brick ranch, deck, dbl. carport.

" CHERRYVILLE RD.: Brick ranch, 2 br., 1'. ba., living &

den, garage.

TIMMS CIRCLE: 2 br., 1 ba., brick, with basement. Good
starter home.

WOODBRIDGE: 1 br., 2 ba., wood siding. New Camp Creek
Road.

CRESCENT HILLS: 3 br., 2 ba. brick with living, dining,
family rooms. 808 Hillside Drive.

NEED SPACE: 4 br., 3 ba., Dutch Colonial with living, din-
ing. family room, game room. Many extras. 101 Allison.

RESTORED VICTORIAN: 4 br., 2 ba., living room, family
room, 2 fireplaces. 311 W. Mountain.

MUST SEE: ng, dininsr.SALEPENDING" "i
GREAT POTENTIAL: 3 br., 21, ba., brick with living, den,
workshop. 204 Victoria. ;

HILLSIDE DR.: Crescent Hills. 3 br., 2 ba., living, dining,

den rec room, large lot.
ECONOMY HOME: 2 br., 1 ba., two story. 103 Ridge Street.

GOLD RUN: Unique home sites; all over 1 acre, paved
roads, underground utilities, restricted.

PRICE REDUCED: 17 acres: wooded and pasture, stream.
Rented mobile home space. Patterson Grove area. Call
RubyAlexander.

—WELCOME—
Alexander Realty welcomes Jose Hernandez to his
new home at 609 W. Mountain St. We are happy to have
been of assistance.

AFTER HOURS
RUBY M. ALEXANDER739-1617

SANDRA WILSON 739-5872
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EQUAL HOUSING
LENDER

ONE CALL
WOIRKS US ALL

LARRY HAMRICK
REALTY
739-3659

=
E0UAL HOUSING
(OPPORTUTE 3

OH, BULENT ALG CGE

= MLS
A HOUSE WITH LAND IN THE

COUNTRY: 3 bedroom, 3 bath

brick home on 3.87 adres.

Features a full bsmt.,

fireplaces, shop. and 2 car

varage. Close an at 115

Brooklorest Dr. oft El Bethel

Rd. Priced at $99.900.

Y OL MUSEas bab. 00 his
beautifully restored showplace
home located at 202 NN. Pied-

mont Ave. Features 5 bedrooms

and 3 baths with over 3300
square feet of living space with
many. many extra features.
Call today for all the details.

Priced at only $79.000. ME No.

aan ;

CHURCH PROPERTY PORT
SALE: located at 610 EF. Gold

St. Features a main brick

church with a 2 story educa:

tional bldg. plus a seperate ac-

tivity bldg. deal for 100-250

member congregation. Call to-

day Tor details and an appoint-
ment to see. ME No, 5571.

 

YOU DESERVE THIS: Nice
home located at JIN Brice

street, Features 3 bedrooms

with a nice living room and

family room and is located mm a

quiet neighborhood, Priced to
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